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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION (by Class)
Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 09:20:48
Event: R02 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 30
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 10:00

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

P6_250GP class
1 19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) P6_2 1989 Honda RS 250 5 5:44.422 1:07.138 2
2 89 Scott SULLIVAN (QLD) P6_2 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 5 5:52.566 8.144 1:09.062 4
3 888 Stuart WALTON (NSW) P6_2 1988 Yamaha TZ U 250 5 5:56.498 12.076 1:09.517 2
4 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) P6_2 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 5 6:03.393 18.971 1:11.158 2
5 8 Simon DICKSON (QLD) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:03.510 19.088 1:09.918 5
6 27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) P6_2 1990 Yamaha TZ A 250 5 6:05.103 20.681 1:10.801 2
7 60 Jason DUNN (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda RS 250 5 6:06.305 21.883 1:09.697 2
8 51 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) P6_2 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 5 6:06.612 22.190 1:11.131 2
9 90 Marty FAGG (QLD) P6_2 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 5 6:21.171 36.749 1:14.059 5
10 149 Bradley BURT (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:22.420 37.998 1:13.365 5
11 173 Gary DICKSON (QLD) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:23.293 38.871 1:14.053 5
12 49 Gregory BURT (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:24.747 40.325 1:14.584 5
13 255 Thomas HATTON (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda RS 125 5 6:27.278 42.856 1:14.593 4
14 77 Mitch KAVNEY (QLD) P6_1 1990 Honda RS 125 5 6:32.853 48.431 1:15.748 2
15 119 Matthew O'CONNELL (?) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:36.735 52.313 1:15.815 3
16 67 Stephen ROSMAN (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda RS 125 5 6:48.678 1:04.256 1:18.578 4
17 96 Jeff BROWN (NSW) P6_2 1988 Honda NSR MC18 250 5 7:06.289 1:21.867 1:22.582 4
18 54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) P6_2 1988 Honda CBR RR 250 5 7:07.213 1:22.791 1:23.073 2

DNF 68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) P6_2 1989 Honda RS 125 2 3:16.570 3 Laps 1:15.823 2
DNF 73 John HAZELDENE (VIC) P6_2 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 1 1:25.486 4 Laps 1:25.486 1

 
P3_500 class

1 3 Keith CAMPBELL (VIC) P3_5 1962 Honda CB77 500 5 6:36.279 1:13.273 2
2 91 Phillip PATON (NSW) P3_5 1962 Norton ES2 500 5 6:36.559 .280 1:13.054 2
3 75 Darren TROTTER (SA) P3_5 1962 Matchless G50 500 5 6:37.017 .738 1:12.844 4
4 55 Neil MAY (NSW) P3_5 1961 Norton Molnar Manx 500 5 6:40.262 3.983 1:13.440 5
5 6 Brendan ROBERTS (SA) P3_5 1961 Matchless G80 500 5 6:40.762 4.483 1:13.054 5
6 48 Mick NEASON (NSW) P3_5 1962 Norton Manx 500 5 6:59.272 22.993 1:17.183 5
7 181 Alan WOOD (NSW) P3_5 1961 Norton ESO 500 5 7:02.045 25.766 1:16.939 2
8 41 Jim SCAYSBROOK (VIC) P3_5 1962 Norton Manx 500 5 7:02.992 26.713 1:17.685 2
9 7 Ryan FRANCIS (VIC) P3_5 1962 Norton ESO 500 5 7:03.923 27.644 1:17.824 4
10 53 David HAGNEY (NSW) P3_5 1957 Matchless G80CS 500 4 6:09.471 1 Lap 1:22.305 4

Fastest Lap was 1:07.138 by Brett SIMMONDS (TAS)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES (by Class)
Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 09:20:48
Event: R02 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 30
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 10:00

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
P6_250GP class

8 Simon DICKSON (QLD) 1:16.970 1:12.641 1:12.767 1:11.214 1:09.918
19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) 1:12.376 1:07.138 1:07.853 1:08.006 1:09.049
27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 1:18.673 1:10.801 1:11.676 1:11.289 1:12.664
43 Keo WATSON (NSW) 1:17.873 1:11.158 1:11.235 1:11.233 1:11.894
49 Gregory BURT (NSW) 1:24.186 1:15.070 1:15.354 1:15.553 1:14.584
51 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) 1:19.265 1:11.131 1:12.053 1:12.287 1:11.876
54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) 1:33.783 1:23.073 1:23.111 1:23.811 1:23.435
60 Jason DUNN (NSW) 1:15.018 1:09.697 1:21.075 1:10.250 1:10.265
67 Stephen ROSMAN (NSW) 1:32.711 1:19.719 1:18.820 1:18.578 1:18.850
68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) 2:00.747 1:15.823
73 John HAZELDENE (VIC) 1:25.486
77 Mitch KAVNEY (QLD) 1:24.355 1:15.748 1:16.587 1:17.285 1:18.878
89 Scott SULLIVAN (QLD) 1:14.658 1:09.413 1:09.562 1:09.062 1:09.871
90 Marty FAGG (QLD) 1:20.861 1:15.861 1:15.605 1:14.785 1:14.059
96 Jeff BROWN (NSW) 1:31.409 1:22.678 1:25.692 1:22.582 1:23.928
119 Matthew O'CONNELL (?) 1:24.576 1:17.511 1:15.815 1:21.285 1:17.548
149 Bradley BURT (NSW) 1:22.785 1:14.788 1:15.186 1:16.296 1:13.365
173 Gary DICKSON (QLD) 1:23.210 1:15.275 1:15.539 1:15.216 1:14.053
255 Thomas HATTON (NSW) 1:25.760 1:15.444 1:15.850 1:14.593 1:15.631
888 Stuart WALTON (NSW) 1:15.752 1:09.517 1:10.390 1:09.549 1:11.290

 
P3_500 class

3 Keith CAMPBELL (VIC) 1:41.877 1:13.273 1:13.899 1:13.581 1:13.649
6 Brendan ROBERTS (SA) 1:43.915 1:15.335 1:15.079 1:13.379 1:13.054
7 Ryan FRANCIS (VIC) 1:50.194 1:18.402 1:17.850 1:17.824 1:19.653
41 Jim SCAYSBROOK (VIC) 1:48.980 1:17.685 1:18.146 1:19.313 1:18.868
48 Mick NEASON (NSW) 1:47.173 1:17.570 1:17.467 1:19.879 1:17.183
53 David HAGNEY (NSW) 1:58.747 1:24.598 1:23.821 1:22.305
55 Neil MAY (NSW) 1:43.701 1:13.727 1:15.531 1:13.863 1:13.440
75 Darren TROTTER (SA) 1:42.582 1:13.266 1:14.485 1:12.844 1:13.840
91 Phillip PATON (NSW) 1:42.751 1:13.054 1:13.838 1:13.090 1:13.826
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES (by Class)
Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 09:20:48
Event: R02 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 30
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 10:00

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
181 Alan WOOD (NSW) 1:50.034 1:16.939 1:18.059 1:18.492 1:18.521

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE (by Class)
Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 09:20:48
Event: R02 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 30
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 10:00

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

P6_250GP class
1 1 19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) 1989 Honda RS 250 1:12.376 1
2 1 19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) 1989 Honda RS 250 1:07.138 2

 
P3_500 class

1 1 3 Keith CAMPBELL (VIC) 1962 Honda CB77 500 1:41.877 1
2 1 3 Keith CAMPBELL (VIC) 1962 Honda CB77 500 1:13.273 2
2 2 91 Phillip PATON (NSW) 1962 Norton ES2 500 1:13.054 2
4 3 75 Darren TROTTER (SA) 1962 Matchless G50 500 1:12.844 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET (by Class)
Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 09:20:48
Event: R02 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 30
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 10:00

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
Lap 3 888 1:09.549 9.835 8 1:09.918 19.088

Lap 1 Lap 2 19 1:07.853 53 1:23.821 1 lap 27 1:12.664 20.681
19 1:12.376 19 1:07.138 89 1:09.562 6.266 43 1:11.233 16.126 60 1:10.265 21.883
89 1:14.658 2.282 89 1:09.413 4.557 888 1:10.390 8.292 27 1:11.289 17.066 51 1:11.876 22.190
60 1:15.018 2.642 60 1:09.697 5.201 43 1:11.235 12.899 8 1:11.214 18.219 53 1:22.305 1 lap

888 1:15.752 3.376 888 1:09.517 5.755 27 1:11.676 13.783 51 1:12.287 19.363 90 1:14.059 36.749
8 1:16.970 4.594 43 1:11.158 9.517 8 1:12.767 15.011 60 1:10.250 20.667 149 1:13.365 37.998

43 1:17.873 5.497 27 1:10.801 9.960 51 1:12.053 15.082 90 1:14.785 31.739 173 1:14.053 38.871
27 1:18.673 6.297 8 1:12.641 10.097 60 1:21.075 18.423 149 1:16.296 33.682 49 1:14.584 40.325
51 1:19.265 6.889 51 1:11.131 10.882 90 1:15.605 24.960 173 1:15.216 33.867 255 1:15.631 42.856
90 1:20.861 8.485 90 1:15.861 17.208 149 1:15.186 25.392 49 1:15.553 34.790 77 1:18.878 48.431

149 1:22.785 10.409 149 1:14.788 18.059 173 1:15.539 26.657 255 1:14.593 36.274 3 1:13.649 51.857
173 1:23.210 10.834 173 1:15.275 18.971 49 1:15.354 27.243 77 1:17.285 38.602 91 1:13.826 52.137

49 1:24.186 11.810 49 1:15.070 19.742 77 1:16.587 29.323 119 1:21.285 43.814 119 1:17.548 52.313
77 1:24.355 11.979 77 1:15.748 20.589 255 1:15.850 29.687 3 1:13.581 47.257 75 1:13.840 52.595

119 1:24.576 12.200 255 1:15.444 21.690 119 1:15.815 30.535 91 1:13.090 47.360 55 1:13.440 55.840
73 1:25.486 13.110 119 1:17.511 22.573 3 1:13.899 41.682 75 1:12.844 47.804 6 1:13.054 56.340

255 1:25.760 13.384 67 1:19.719 32.916 91 1:13.838 42.276 55 1:13.863 51.449 67 1:18.850 1:04.25
96 1:31.409 19.033 96 1:22.678 34.573 75 1:14.485 42.966 6 1:13.379 52.335 48 1:17.183 1:14.85
67 1:32.711 20.335 3 1:13.273 35.636 67 1:18.820 43.883 67 1:18.578 54.455 181 1:18.521 1:17.62
54 1:33.783 21.407 91 1:13.054 36.291 55 1:15.531 45.592 48 1:19.879 1:06.71 41 1:18.868 1:18.57

3 1:41.877 29.501 75 1:13.266 36.334 6 1:15.079 46.962 96 1:22.582 1:06.98 7 1:19.653 1:19.50
75 1:42.582 30.206 54 1:23.073 37.342 96 1:25.692 52.412 181 1:18.492 1:08.15 96 1:23.928 1:21.86
91 1:42.751 30.375 55 1:13.727 37.914 54 1:23.111 52.600 54 1:23.811 1:08.40 54 1:23.435 1:22.79
55 1:43.701 31.325 6 1:15.335 39.736 48 1:17.467 54.843 41 1:19.313 1:08.75

6 1:43.915 31.539 48 1:17.570 45.229 41 1:18.146 57.444 7 1:17.824 1:08.89
48 1:47.173 34.797 41 1:17.685 47.151 181 1:18.059 57.665
41 1:48.980 36.604 181 1:16.939 47.459 7 1:17.850 59.079 Lap 5

181 1:50.034 37.658 7 1:18.402 49.082 19 1:09.049
7 1:50.194 37.818 68 1:15.823 57.056 Lap 4 89 1:09.871 8.144

53 1:58.747 46.371 53 1:24.598 1:03.83 19 1:08.006 888 1:11.290 12.076
68 2:00.747 48.371 89 1:09.062 7.322 43 1:11.894 18.971

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART (by Class)
Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 09:20:48
Event: R02 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 30
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 10:00

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 19 19 19 19 19 19
89 89 89 89 89 89

888 60 60 888 888 888
60 888 888 43 43 43
43 8 43 27 27 8

8 43 27 8 8 27
142 27 8 51 51 60

73 51 51 60 60 51
51 90 90 90 90 90
27 149 149 149 149 149

149 173 173 173 173 173
255 49 49 49 49 49

90 77 77 77 255 255
173 119 255 255 77 77

68 73 119 119 119 3
49 255 67 3 3 91

119 96 96 91 91 119
67 67 3 75 75 75
76 54 91 67 55 55
54 3 75 55 6 6
96 75 54 6 67 67
77 91 55 96 48 48

55 6 54 96 181
6 48 48 181 41

48 41 41 54 7
41 181 181 41 96

181 7 7 7 54
75 7 68 53 53
91 53 53

6 68
3

55
181
150



November 10 - 12

���������	
���	�����	�������	���	���
���������	
���������
��������������������������������������

� �
�������!�"##$�"�%&#�����"��
&

2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
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www.computime.com.au
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Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART (by Class)
Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 09:20:48
Event: R02 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 30
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 10:00

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

48
41
63

7
53
79

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
LEG 2 (Event 14)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET (by Class)
Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 09:20:48
Event: R02 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 30
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 10:00

 1
1

 19 B. SIMMONDS
5:44.422

2
 89 S. SULLIVAN

5:52.566

3
 888 S. WALTON

5:56.498

 2
4

 43 K. WATSON
6:03.393

5
 8 S. DICKSON

6:03.510

6
 27 L. BUDNIAK

6:05.103

 3
7

 60 J. DUNN
6:06.305

8
 51 S. RUGEN

6:06.612

9
 90 M. FAGG

6:21.171

 4
10

 149 B. BURT
6:22.420

11
 173 G. DICKSON

6:23.293

12
 49 G. BURT

6:24.747

 5
13

 255 T. HATTON
6:27.278

14
 77 M. KAVNEY

6:32.853

15
 119 M. O'CONNELL6:36.735

 6
16

 67 S. ROSMAN
6:48.678

17
 96 J. BROWN

7:06.289

18
 54 R. WRIGHT

7:07.213

 7
19

 68 S. WILCOX
3:16.570

20
 73 J. HAZELDENE1:25.486

 8

 9
25

 3 K. CAMPBELL
6:36.279

26
 91 P. PATON

6:36.559

27
 75 D. TROTTER

6:37.017

 10
28

 55 N. MAY
6:40.262

29
 6 B. ROBERTS

6:40.762

30
 48 M. NEASON

6:59.272
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au
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Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 3 /
250cc GP PERIOD 6
LEG 2 (Event 14)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET (by Class)
Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 09:20:48
Event: R02 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 30
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 10:00

 11
31

 181 A. WOOD
7:02.045

32
 41 J. SCAYSBROOK7:02.992

33
 7 R. FRANCIS

7:03.923

 12
34

 53 D. HAGNEY
6:09.471

 13

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


